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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (2nd Judicial District), vote for 5

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006  5:08:10PM

Kings County

 351,203 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,799 EMERGENCY

 6,496 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 7,438 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  368,512 

 36,790 WILLIAM F MASTRO (REPUBLICAN)

 200,662 WILLIAM F MASTRO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,807 WILLIAM F MASTRO (CONSERVATIVE)

 36,520 JOSEPH J MALTESE (REPUBLICAN)

 201,911 JACK M BATTAGLIA (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,945 JOSEPH J MALTESE (CONSERVATIVE)

 36,919 MICHAEL V AJELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 211,607 DELORES J THOMAS (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,227 MICHAEL V AJELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 203,973 DAVID I SCHMIDT (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,038 MICHAEL S REINHARDT (CONSERVATIVE)

 208,346 KAREN B ROTHENBERG (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON MASLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MAYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN S. POPPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MANCINI JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR LEAVITT SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BABA BOOEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD WILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN E JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARTER COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HARUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERYL METZGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOKUE LUMUMBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COMET FLEMING-JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BLOOMFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANA ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDNA SWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DELORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELLEN SAURBREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER STACKELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEMI KODJO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCESCA L. CUTRONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (2nd Judicial District), vote for 5

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006  5:08:10PM

Kings County

 1 G TOKPONWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY ALEXSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDY ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDY ROSFRN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY PORIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL GLASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK PURVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANET C. MACE, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON W. LEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY SUNSHINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEREMY RABEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY JUSTICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BLOCKRATH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH DAGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH DICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN TOTHERBOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE STOEHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SHMISHKISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWANNE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCKEENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS SHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 M TOKPONWEX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREK FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS DE SADE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY HACK (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARY PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELENA RYZIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA KIPINIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NITZAN PELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 4 RABBY ARON TIETELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MADDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYDER FLEMING-JONES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (2nd Judicial District), vote for 5

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006  5:08:10PM

Kings County

 1 SABINE ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADDAM HUSSIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDA ROPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEM BROWN BACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO SOKOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOL HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE J. KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE M. WOLBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKI VOSSEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 VIRGINIA MCCLINTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEDUDA ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUDI EBAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,172,854 

Unrecorded  669,706 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (2nd Judicial District), vote for 5

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006  5:08:10PM

Richmond County

 81,696 PUBLIC COUNTER

 72 EMERGENCY

 2,669 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,064 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  85,627 

 27,809 WILLIAM F MASTRO (REPUBLICAN)

 33,043 WILLIAM F MASTRO (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,096 WILLIAM F MASTRO (CONSERVATIVE)

 29,043 JOSEPH J MALTESE (REPUBLICAN)

 33,556 JACK M BATTAGLIA (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,582 JOSEPH J MALTESE (CONSERVATIVE)

 28,558 MICHAEL V AJELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 32,756 DELORES J THOMAS (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,561 MICHAEL V AJELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 32,782 DAVID I SCHMIDT (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,325 MICHAEL S REINHARDT (CONSERVATIVE)

 34,152 KAREN B ROTHENBERG (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEX S.F. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED CERVLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA NASTASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MAGLIACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN JOEL GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE TOKARCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG AVERILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG FLOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG SERRAO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY LEONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELLSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. BRODERICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN JOHANIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE CRATER (WRITE-IN)

 5 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GEAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MI YOUNG BARRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAMBARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY ZOMBARDA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (2nd Judicial District), vote for 5

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006  5:08:10PM

Richmond County

 2 PAT BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PORIZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATE HAUGETO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD REICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON CUBY (STATEN ISLAND) (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL FEDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN PATRICK MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY M. HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 5 TWEETY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  275,316 

Unrecorded  152,819 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (2nd Judicial District), vote for 5

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006  5:08:10PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (2nd Judicial District)

 432,899 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,871 EMERGENCY

 9,165 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 8,502 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  454,139 

 64,599 WILLIAM F MASTRO (REPUBLICAN)

 233,705 WILLIAM F MASTRO (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,903 WILLIAM F MASTRO (CONSERVATIVE)

 65,563 JOSEPH J MALTESE (REPUBLICAN)

 235,467 JACK M BATTAGLIA (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,527 JOSEPH J MALTESE (CONSERVATIVE)

 65,477 MICHAEL V AJELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 244,363 DELORES J THOMAS (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,788 MICHAEL V AJELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 236,755 DAVID I SCHMIDT (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,363 MICHAEL S REINHARDT (CONSERVATIVE)

 242,498 KAREN B ROTHENBERG (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON MASLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MAYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX S.F. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED CERVLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN S. POPPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA NASTASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MAGLIACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MANCINI JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR LEAVITT SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BABA BOOEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN JOEL GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD WILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN E JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARTER COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HARUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERYL METZGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOKUE LUMUMBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COMET FLEMING-JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BLOOMFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANA ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED TOWNS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (2nd Judicial District), vote for 5

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006  5:08:10PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (2nd Judicial District)

 1 EDNA SWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DELORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELLEN SAURBREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER STACKELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEMI KODJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE TOKARCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCESCA L. CUTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 G TOKPONWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY ALEXSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDY ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDY ROSFRN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG AVERILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG FLOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG SERRAO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY LEONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY PORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELLSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL GLASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK PURVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANET C. MACE, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON W. LEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY SUNSHINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEREMY RABEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY JUSTICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BLOCKRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. BRODERICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN JOHANIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH DAGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH DICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE CRATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN TOTHERBOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE STOEHR (WRITE-IN)

 5 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SHMISHKISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWANNE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCKEENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI WALSH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (2nd Judicial District), vote for 5

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006  5:08:10PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (2nd Judicial District)

 1 LOUIS SHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 M TOKPONWEX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREK FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS DE SADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GEAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY HACK (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARY PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELENA RYZIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MI YOUNG BARRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAMBARDA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA KIPINIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY ZOMBARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NITZAN PELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAT BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 4 RABBY ARON TIETELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PORIZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATE HAUGETO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD REICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON CUBY (STATEN ISLAND) (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MADDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYDER FLEMING-JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABINE ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADDAM HUSSIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDA ROPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL FEDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEM BROWN BACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO SOKOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOL HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN PATRICK MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE J. KAYE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (2nd Judicial District), vote for 5

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006  5:08:10PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (2nd Judicial District)

 1 SUZANNE M. WOLBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY M. HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 5 TWEETY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKI VOSSEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 VIRGINIA MCCLINTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEDUDA ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUDI EBAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,448,170 

Unrecorded  822,525 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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